CITY OF BALTIMORE RESOLUTION _____ Council Bill 10-0589

Introduced by: Councilmember Welch
At the request of: L&J Waste Recycling, L.L.C.

Address: c/o Lenzie Johnson III, 222 N. Calverton Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21223

Telephone: 410-566-2323

Introduced and read first time: August 9, 2010 Assigned to: Public Safety and Health Committee

Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Read second time: October 4, 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CONCERNING

Solid Waste Management Plan – Amendment

FOR the purpose of amending the Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore City to add L&J Waste Recycling, L.L.C., to the descriptions of waste disposal facilities locations that are included in the Plan and to the list of recycling companies and facilities that are included in the Plan; and providing for a special effective date.

6 Recitals

The current Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore City was adopted by Resolution 03-041. Section 3.4 of the Plan describes waste disposal facilities locations that are included in the approved Plan, and Appendix B of the Plan lists the recycling companies and facilities that are included in the approved Plan

The Department of Public Works recommends that L&J Waste Recycling, L.L.C., be added to Section 3.4 and Appendix B of the Solid Waste Management Plan.

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That:

- (a) Section 3.4 of the Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore City is amended to add L&J Waste Recycling, L.L.C., 222 N. Calverton Road, Baltimore, Maryland, to the descriptions of waste disposal facilities locations that are included in the approved Plan; and
- (b) Appendix B of the Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore City, is amended to add L&J Waste Recycling, L.L.C., 222 N. Calverton Road, Baltimore, Maryland, to the list of recycling companies and facilities that are included in the approved Plan.
- **SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** That this Resolution takes effect on the date it is enacted.

Council Bill 10-0589

Certified as duly passed this	day of	, 20	_
			President, Baltimore City Council
Certified as duly delivered to F	Her Honor, the Ma	yor,	
this, 2	0		
			Chief Clerk
Approved this day of	, 20		
			Mayor, Baltimore City